## 505330415 02/14/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5377196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROB RANEY	11/18/2009
MICHAEL J. CLAUS	11/13/2009
JAMES GERG	11/04/2009
WAYNE S. WONG	11/18/2009
DAVID A. KING	11/11/2009
JAMES W. STAGGS	11/10/2009
FRED LEE	11/09/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC.	
Street Address:	1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15430306	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-247-8422

Email: JNJUSPatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: TAMARA EVANS

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON SURGICAL VISION, INC.

**Address Line 2:** 1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE **Address Line 4:** SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JSV5550USDIV3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMARA EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/Tamara Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2019

# Total Attachments: 8 source=JSV5550\_27774\_eAssignment#page1.tif source=JSV5550\_27774\_eAssignment#page2.tif source=JSV5550\_27774\_eAssignment#page3.tif source=JSV5550\_27774\_eAssignment#page4.tif source=JSV5550\_27774\_eAssignment#page5.tif source=JSV5550\_27774\_eAssignment#page6.tif source=JSV5550\_27774\_eAssignment#page7.tif source=JSV5550\_27774\_eAssignment#page8.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Rob Raney, a citizen of the United States, residing in Laguna Beach, California; Michael J. Claus, a citizen of the United States, residing in Newport Coast, California; James Gerg, a citizen of the United States, residing in Lake Forest, California; Wayne S. Wong, a citizen of the United States, residing in Irvine, California; David A. King, a citizen of the United States, residing in Pleasanton, California; James W. Staggs, a citizen of the United States, residing in Laguna Niguel, California; and Fred Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing in Irvine, California (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Automatically Switching Different Aspiration Levels and/or Pumps to an Ocular Probe for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/614,093; Filed on November 6, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, **Abbott Medical Optics Inc.**,(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements. and the said patent application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisionals, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assignees all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY November	/ WHEREOF, 1 , 2009	hereunto	set my	hand	and	seal	this	18th	day	of
				$\sim$			····			
		R6b Rar	ey							
IN TESTIMONY	/ WHEREOF, 1 , 2009	hereunto	set my	hand	and	seal	this		day	of
		Michael	J. Claus	6		· ·				
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I 2009	hereunto	set my	hand	and	seal	this	·	day	of
		James G	ierg	78						
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I 2009	hereunto	set my	hand	and :	seal	this .	**************************************	day	of
		Wayne S	. Wong							
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, 1 2009	hereunto	set my	hand :	and s	seal	this	·	day	of
		David A.	King				<del></del>			

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my han, 2009	d and	seal	this	<u></u>	day	of
Rob Raney			****			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my han November, 2009  Michael J. Claus	d and	seal	this	<u>131</u>	day	of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand	d and	seal	this		day	of
James Gerg		•				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand	d and	seal	this		day	of
Wayne S. Wong						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand	d and	seal	this		day	of
David A. King						

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009
Rob Raney
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009
Michael J. Claus
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of November, 2009
James Gerg Jeng
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
Wayne S. Wong
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009

Jeremy T. Links

respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009
Rob Raney
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009
Michael J. Claus
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009
James Gerg
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this kday of Wayne S. Wong
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009
David A. King

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to us

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009	
Rob Raney	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009	
Michael J. Claus	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009	
James Gerg	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009	
Wayne S. Wong	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this //h day of November , 2009  Add Alleng David A. King	

IN TESTII November	MONY WHEREOF, , 2009	I hereunto set my	y hand and seal	this <u>10</u>	day of
		James W. Stag	De. Stung	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, , 2009	I hereunto set my	y hand and seal	this	day of
		Fred Lee			

Docket No. 27774 Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2009
James W. Staggs
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of Newber, 2009
Fred-Lee

PATENT REEL: 048340 FRAME: 0444

**RECORDED: 02/14/2019**